		Patent and Trademark Office
o. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/84) 7-25-03 TRADE!		
Settings = = = V		Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracema	102508153	cuments or copy thereof.
lame of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of re	ceiving party(ies)
Credit Suisse First Boston	Name: Vantico A&T	US Inc.
	Internal Address:	
ndividual(s)	Street Address: 4917	
Other bank organized under the laws of		State: MI ZIP: 48823
ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes No	4 LI VZ20019011	ip
Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership_	
7 Agricon and M. Marris	Compration-State	Delaware
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Other	
Security Agreement	1	ed States, a companic representative designate
ecution Date: <u>Time 30, 2003</u>	is attached: (Designations must be a separate doc Additional name(s) & accress(es) atta	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registrat	tion No.(s)
·	B. Trademark Registrat	tion No.(s)
Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence		tions and
Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applica registrations involved:	tions and 23
Additional numbers of Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura Konrath	1. Total number of applica	tions and 23
Additional numbers of Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura Konrath	6. Total number of applica registrations involved:	tions and 23
Additional numbers of Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura Konrath Internal Address: Winston & Strawn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	tions and 23
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura Konrath Internal Address: Winston & Strawn 33rd Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be ch	s 590.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura Konrath Internal Address: Winston & Strawn 33rd Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	s 590.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be ch	s 590.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be characteristics.	s 590.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura Konrath Internal Address: Winston & Strawn 33rd Floor Street Address: 35 West Wacker Drive City: Chicago State: II ZIP: 60601	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be characteristics.	s 590.00 arged to deposit account

Continuation 4

VANTICO A&T US INC. TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK	OWNER	SERIAL NO./REG. NO.	FILING DATE/REG. DATE
ACCUSTICK	Vantico A&T US Inc.	2,166,077	June 16, 1998 -
ARAKOTE	Vantico A&T US Inc.	1,250,736	September 13, 1983
ARALDITE	Vantico A&T US Inc.	442,493	April 19, 1949
ARALDITE	Vantico A&T US Inc.	437,125	
ARALDITE	Vantico A&T US Inc.	2,187,502	September 8, 1998
AUTOLAM	Vantico A&T US Inc.	1,235,949	
EPIBOND	Vantico A&T US Inc.	613,707	October 11, 1955
EPOCAST	Vantico A&T US Inc.	612,844	September 27, 1955
FASTWELD	Vantico A&T US Inc.	75/603,950	
PARTS-IN-MINUTES	Vantico A&T US Inc.	2,116,814	November 25, 1997
PUR-FECT TOOL	Vantico A&T US Inc.	(75/864,316)/2,481,643	(Oct.4,1999)/Aug. 28, 2001
REN	Vantico A&T US Inc.	781,908	December 22, 1964
REN	Vantico A&T US Inc.	678,703 -878/148	May 19, 1959
REN	Vantico A&T US Inc.	710,081	
REN:C:O-THANE	Vantico A&T US Inc.	1,004,156	February 11, 1975
REN PATCH	Vantico A&T US Inc.	2,200,608	October 27, 1998
REN SHAPE	Vantico A&T US Inc.	707,695	November 29, 1960
REN SHAPE	Vantico A&T US Inc.	2,208,182	
REN SHAPE-EXPRESS	Vantico A&T US Inc.	(75/580,688)/2,433,986	(Nov.2, 1999)/March 6, 2001
REN-WELD	Vantico A&T US Inc.	2,077,435	July 8, 1997
URALANE	Vantico A&T US Inc.	1,967,928	
WEARGUARD	Vantico A&T US Inc.	1,463,200	November 3, 1987
WEARGUARD-FINE	Vantico A&T US Inc.	1,463,201	November 3, 1987



RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of June 30, 2003, is made by CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON of Five Cabot Square, London, England E14 4QR, in its capacity as security trustee under the Security Agreement described below ("Assignor") in favor of VANTICO A&T US INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the U.S. Security Agreement dated as of April 4, 2002, between Assignee and Assignor, as Security Trustee for the Secured Parties (as defined in such Security Agreement) (the "Security Agreement").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, as security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, Assignee bargained, sold, conveyed, assigned, set over, mortgaged, pledged, hypothecated and transferred to Assignor, its successors and assigns and granted to Assignor, its successors and assigns a security interest in, all of Assignee's right, title and interest in, to and under (a) all Patents then owned or thereafter acquired by Assignee, including those listed on Schedule A, and (b) all Trademarks then owned or thereafter acquired by Assignee, including those listed on Schedule B;

WHEREAS, Assignor caused the Security Agreement to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office against certain Patents at Reel 013525 Frame 0784 on December 3, 2002;

WHEREAS, Assignor caused the U.S. Security Agreement dated as of May 31, 2000, between Vantico Inc. (formerly known as Avanti USA (Specialty Chemicals) Inc.), a Delaware corporation, and Assignor, as Security Trustee for the Secured Parties (as defined in such Security Agreement) to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office against certain Trademarks at Reel 002170 Frame 0240 on October 18, 2000 (the "Vantico Inc. Trademark Filing");

WHEREAS, certain of the Trademarks listed on the Vantico Inc. Trademark Filings are now owned by Assignee;

WHEREAS, the Secured Obligations undertaken by Assignee pursuant to the Security Agreements have been indefeasibly paid in full and the Banks have no further commitment to make credit available;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees and confirms that the Security Agreement, and any and all U.S. Security Interests bargained, sold, conveyed, assigned, set over, mortgaged, pledged, hypothecated and transferred thereby are terminated and released,

[[NYCORP:2281524v2]]

TRADEWIARK REEL: 002785 FRAME: 0960 and all right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the Patents, Trademarks and Licenses are hereby, without recourse to or warranty by the Security Trustee or any other Secured Party, reassigned to Assignee.

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT THAT FEDERAL LAW MAY APPLY TO UNITED STATES PATENTS.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON, as Security

Trustee,

bу

Name: PAUL ABRAHAMS Title: VICE PRESIDENT

P.M. abaha

by

Name: PETER STEVENS

Title:

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

4

[[NYCORP:2281524v2]]

Vantico	Title	Patent	Issued	Application	Filed	Formerly Assigned to
18945	Photosensitive diacrylate and dimethacrylate compositions			09/953,250	10/11/6	Vantico Inc.
19641/2	(Meth)acrylates containing urethane groups	5,658,712	08/19/97	08/552,643	11/03/95	Vantico Inc.
21127/2	Amine-modified epoxy resin reacted in presence of latent hardener			09/986,815	11/13/01	Vantico Inc.
21390	Viscosity stabilization of radiation-curable filled compositions	6,350,403	2/26/02	09/584,444	05/31/00	Vantico Inc.
21436	Stereolithography using vinyl ether-epoxide polymers	5,510,226	04/23/96	08/230,444	04/20/94	Vantico Inc.
21436/2	Stereolithography using vinyl ether-epoxide polymers	5,437,964	08/01/95	08/201,146	02/24/94	Vantico Inc.
21437	Stereolithography using vinyl ether-epoxide polymers	5,506,087	04/09/96	08/231,353	04/20/94	Vantico Inc.
21438	Increasing the useful range of cationic photoinitiators	5,494,618	02/27/96	08/266,829	06/27/94	Vantico Inc.
21524	Liquid, radiation-curable composition, especially for producing flexible cured articles by stereolithography having high heat deflection temperatures	6,413,696	07/02/02	09,602,172	06/22/00	Vantico Inc.
21524	Liquid, radiation-curable composition, especially for producing flexible cured articles by stereolithography having high heat deflection temperatures			10/143,907	05/14/02	Vantico Inc.
21957	Thermosetting poly urethane/urea-forming compositions			09/868,289	10/51/90	Vantico Inc.
22019	Rotary trowel for use in the molding of ceramics and method for production thereof			09/744,228	10/22/10	Vantico Inc.
22099	UV-curable compositons			10/088,564	07/01/02	Vantico Inc.
22119	orming	6,369,156	07/05/02	09/692,712	10/19/00	Vantico Inc.
22128	Casting resin and process for the fabrication of resin			09/703,787	11/01/00	Vantico Inc.
22162	Liquid, radiation-curable composition, especially for sterolithography			09/776,656	02/05/01	Vantico Inc.

6390/75268-001 NYLIB1/1581681 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002785 FRAME: 0964

11/20/2002 5:20:47 PM (25101)

Vantico A&T US Inc.

Vantico Title	Title	Patent	Issued	Application Filed	Filed	Assigned to
20307	20307 Method of treating an aluminum surface			10/002,181	12/05/01	Vantico A&T
21517	1517 Liquid, radiation-curable composition,	6,413,697	07/02/02	09/645,944	08/25/00	Vantico A&T
	especially for producing flexible cured					US Inc.
	articles by stereolithography					
22036	Process for the preparation of reaction			10/018,667	12/12/01	Vantico A&T
	products of cycloaliphatic epoxides with			-		US Inc.
	multifunctional hydroxy compounds					

6390/75208-001 NYLIB1/1580170 v1

VANTICO A&T US INC. TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

OWNER	SERIAL NO./REG. NO.	FILING DATE/REG. DATE	
			Y
Vantico A&T US Inc.			
Vantico A&T US Inc.			-200
Vantico A&T US Inc.			
Vantico A&T US Inc.			
Vantico A&T US Inc.	1,235,949	May 3, 1983	
Vantico A&T US Inc.	613,707	October 11, 1955	Jan C
Vantico A&T US Inc.	612,844	September 27, 1955 -	The state of the s
Vantico A&T US Inc.	75/603,950	December 11, 1998]
Vantico A&T US Inc.	2,116,814	November 25, 1997	
Vantico A&T US Inc.	(75/864,316)/2,481,643	(Oct.4,1999)/Aug. 28, 2001]
Vantico A&T US Inc.			
Vantico A&T US Inc.	678,713	May 19, 1959	
Vantico A&T US Inc.	710,081	January 25, 1961	
Vantico A&T US Inc.	1,004,156	February 11, 1975	j
Vantico A&T US Inc.	2,200,608]
Vantico A&T US Inc.]
Vantico A&T US Inc.			}
Vantico A&T US Inc.			j
Vantico A&T US Inc.	2,077,435]
Vantico A&T US Inc.	<u> </u>		砂
Vantico A&T US Inc.	4	<u> </u>]
Vantico A&T US Inc.	1,463,201	November 3, 1987	J
	Vantico A&T US Inc.	Vantico A&T US Inc. 2,166,077 Vantico A&T US Inc. 1,250,736 Vantico A&T US Inc. 442,493 Vantico A&T US Inc. 2,187,502 Vantico A&T US Inc. 1,235,949 Vantico A&T US Inc. 613,707 Vantico A&T US Inc. 612,844 Vantico A&T US Inc. 75/603,950 Vantico A&T US Inc. (75/864,316)/2,481,643 Vantico A&T US Inc. (75/864,316)/2,481,643 Vantico A&T US Inc. 781,908 Vantico A&T US Inc. 710,081 Vantico A&T US Inc. 1,004,156 Vantico A&T US Inc. 2,200,608 Vantico A&T US Inc. 707,695 Vantico A&T US Inc. (75/580,688)/2,433,986 Vantico A&T US Inc. 2,077,435 Vantico A&T US Inc. 1,967,928 Vantico A&T US Inc. 1,967,928 Vantico A&T US Inc. 1,463,200	Vantico A&T US Inc. 2,166,077 June 16, 1998 — Vantico A&T US Inc. 1,250,736 September 13, 1983 — Vantico A&T US Inc. 442,493 April 19, 1949 Vantico A&T US Inc. 437,125 March 9, 1948 Vantico A&T US Inc. 2,187,502 September 8, 1998 Vantico A&T US Inc. 1,235,949 May 3, 1983 Vantico A&T US Inc. 613,707 October 11, 1955 — Vantico A&T US Inc. 612,844 September 27, 1955 — Vantico A&T US Inc. 75/603,959 December 11, 1998 Vantico A&T US Inc. 2,116,814 November 25, 1997 Vantico A&T US Inc. (75/864,316)/2,481,643 (Oct.4,1999)/Aug. 28, 2001 Vantico A&T US Inc. 678,713 May 19, 1959 Vantico A&T US Inc. 710,081 January 25, 1961 Vantico A&T US Inc. 707,695 November 29, 1960 Vantico A&T US Inc. 720,608 October 27, 1998 Vantico A&T US Inc. 720,608 December 8, 1998 Vantico A&T US Inc. 720,608 December 8, 1998 Vantico A&T US Inc. 720,695 November 29, 1960 Vantico A&T US Inc. 720,7695 November 29, 1960 Vantico A&T US Inc. 720,7435 July 8, 1997 Vantico A&T US Inc. 720,7435 July 8, 1997 Vantico A&T US Inc. 1,967,928 April 16, 1996 — Vantico A&T US Inc. 1,967,928 April 16, 1996

1249195_1.xis

RECORDED: 07/25/2003

REEL: 002785 FRAME: 0966